

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012754.00

COMPLETION DATE : 09/19/09

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1275(400)X
 STP-1575(000)S
 STP-1583(000)S
 OTHERS

LOCATION(S) : LITCHFIELD, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 RANDOLPH, HIGHWAY RESURFACING
 GARDINER, HIGHWAY RESURFACING A TRUE COPY : _____
 OTHERS

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : GARDINER, LITCHFIELD & OTHERS, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS W/O

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$ 2,722,098.12	100.0000%
2	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 2,776,606.52	102.0024%
3	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 2,971,557.00	109.1642%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)		(2) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category Number 0001							
0010 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	2554.000 SY	14.00000	35756.00	6.00000	15324.00	16.00000	40864.00
0020 202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	5698.000 SY	12.00000	68376.00	12.00000	68376.00	19.00000	108262.00
0030 203.242 DIRTY BORROW	1157.000 CY	25.00000	28925.00	25.00000	28925.00	59.00000	68263.00
0040 204.41 REHABILITATION OF EXISTING SHOULDERS, PLAN QUANTITY	142.000 SY	20.00000	2840.00	20.00000	2840.00	20.00000	2840.00
0050 205.51 WIDENING OF EXISTING SHOULDER - PLAN QUANTITY	1461.000 SY	18.00000	26298.00	18.00000	26298.00	40.00000	58440.00
0060 403.1021 TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	218.000 SY	45.00000	9810.00	74.00000	16132.00	91.00000	19838.00
0070 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	302.000 T	180.00000	54360.00	150.00000	45300.00	150.00000	45300.00
0080 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	12380.000 T	83.00000	1027540.00	84.00000	1039920.00	82.00000	1015160.00
0090 403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	7285.000 T	83.00000	604655.00	81.00000	590085.00	76.00000	553660.00
0100 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	11700.000 G	5.00000	58500.00	6.00000	70200.00	8.00000	93600.00

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012754.00

=====

			(1) 000022		(2) 000059		(3) 000164	
			LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 411.10	UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (TRUCK MEASURE)	297.000 CY	42.00000	12474.00	42.00000	12474.00	83.00000	24651.00
0120 420.41	ULTRA THIN BONDED WHITETOPPING	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	18200.00000	18200.00	23000.00000	23000.00
0130 504.069	CONCRETE PIPE TIES	30.000 EA	160.00000	4800.00	160.00000	4800.00	230.00000	6900.00
0140 603.16	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	260.000 LF	34.00000	8840.00	35.00000	9100.00	55.00000	14300.00
0150 603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	50.000 LF	50.00000	2500.00	52.00000	2600.00	93.00000	4650.00
0160 603.171	18 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	15.000 LF	110.00000	1650.00	110.00000	1650.00	208.00000	3120.00
0170 603.7418	REMOVE & RELAY 18 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	16.000 LF	130.00000	2080.00	135.00000	2160.00	225.00000	3600.00
0180 603.7424	REMOVE & RELAY 24 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	40.000 LF	155.00000	6200.00	155.00000	6200.00	230.00000	9200.00
0190 603.7436	REMOVE & RELAY 36 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	160.00000	7680.00	160.00000	7680.00	610.00000	29280.00
0200 603.7442	REMOVE & RELAY 42 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	16.000 LF	210.00000	3360.00	210.00000	3360.00	140.00000	2240.00
0210 604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	1.000 EA	2700.00000	2700.00	2650.00000	2650.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0220 604.164	REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	1600.00000	1600.00	1560.00000	1560.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0230 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	51.000 EA	500.00000	25500.00	510.00000	26010.00	500.00000	25500.00
0240 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	20.000 LF	26.00000	520.00	30.00000	600.00	60.00000	1200.00
0250 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	4.000 EA	1600.00000	6400.00	1500.00000	6000.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0260 606.178	GUARDRAIL BEAM	300.000 LF	10.00000	3000.00	8.00000	2400.00	12.00000	3600.00
0270 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	4575.000 LF	15.50000	70912.50	15.00000	68625.00	24.00000	109800.00
0280 606.231	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	62.500 LF	17.00000	1062.50	16.00000	1000.00	21.00000	1312.50
0290 606.232	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	75.000 LF	17.00000	1275.00	15.00000	1125.00	21.00000	1575.00

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012754.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		(2) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00	64.00000	320.00	62.00000	310.00
0310 606.352 REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	262.000 EA	6.00000	1572.00	5.00000	1310.00	7.50000	1965.00
0320 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	96.000 EA	35.00000	3360.00	37.00000	3552.00	43.00000	4128.00
0330 606.357 GUARDRAIL, MODIFY, TYPE 3B	25.000 LF	4.00000	100.00	10.00000	250.00	5.00000	125.00
0340 606.367 REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS	70.000 EA	60.00000	4200.00	48.00000	3360.00	74.00000	5180.00
0350 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	22.000 EA	1800.00000	39600.00	2230.00000	49060.00	3000.00000	66000.00
0360 609.238 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 8 FOOT	5.000 EA	420.00000	2100.00	215.00000	1075.00	282.00000	1410.00
0370 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	900.000 LF	13.00000	11700.00	14.00000	12600.00	11.00000	9900.00
0380 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	70.000 LF	35.00000	2450.00	22.00000	1540.00	30.00000	2100.00
0390 609.40 RESET CURB TYPE 5	375.000 LF	12.00000	4500.00	11.00000	4125.00	20.00000	7500.00
0400 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	74.000 CY	90.00000	6660.00	93.00000	6882.00	76.00000	5624.00
0410 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	63.000 CY	90.00000	5670.00	93.00000	5859.00	63.00000	3969.00
0420 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1476.000 SY	1.60000	2361.60	2.00000	2952.00	2.00000	2952.00
0430 615.0701 LOAM - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 CY	42.00000	2100.00	42.00000	2100.00	66.00000	3300.00
0440 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	386.000 UN	15.00000	5790.00	15.00000	5790.00	13.00000	5018.00
0450 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	386.000 UN	10.00000	3860.00	10.00000	3860.00	13.00000	5018.00
0460 620.58 NON WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	405.000 SY	1.80000	729.00	2.00000	810.00	3.00000	1215.00
0470 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	15000.000 LF	0.20000	3000.00	0.20000	3000.00	0.30000	4500.00
0480 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	4747.760 SF	2.00000	9495.52	2.00000	9495.52	2.23000	10587.50

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012754.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		(2) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 627.76 TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	1660.00000	1660.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0500 627.77 REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	300.000 SF	1.50000	450.00	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00
0510 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	70.000 HR	32.00000	2240.00	32.00000	2240.00	35.00000	2450.00
0520 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	160.000 HR	130.00000	20800.00	133.00000	21280.00	175.00000	28000.00
0530 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	275.000 HR	70.00000	19250.00	69.00000	18975.00	80.00000	22000.00
0540 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	35.00000	350.00	34.00000	340.00	50.00000	500.00
0550 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	190.00000	3800.00	187.00000	3740.00	270.00000	5400.00
0560 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	15000.00000	15000.00	5350.00000	5350.00	9200.00000	9200.00
0570 643.86 TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS	1.000 EA	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0580 645.103 DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	2.000 EA	125.00000	250.00	265.00000	530.00	300.00000	600.00
0590 645.108 DEMOUNT POLE	2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	133.00000	266.00	150.00000	300.00
0600 645.118 REINSTALL POLE	2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	250.00000	500.00	280.00000	560.00
0610 652.33 DRUM	319.000 EA	25.00000	7975.00	58.00000	18502.00	40.00000	12760.00
0620 652.34 CONE	740.000 EA	10.00000	7400.00	16.00000	11840.00	15.00000	11100.00
0630 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	4423.000 SF	7.00000	30961.00	13.00000	57499.00	10.00000	44230.00
0640 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	192.000 CD	100.00000	19200.00	900.00000	172800.00	50.00000	9600.00
0650 652.38 FLAGGER	3935.000 HR	16.00000	62960.00	16.00000	62960.00	20.00000	78700.00
0660 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 EA	2500.00000	12500.00	3180.00000	15900.00	2200.00000	11000.00
0670 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4240.00000	4240.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0680 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	268000.00000	268000.00	146000.00000	146000.00	255000.00000	255000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,698,448.12	\$	2,745,756.52	\$	2,943,057.00

SECTION 0002 CATEGORY NUMBER 0002

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012754.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		(2) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0690 604.166 REBUILDING MANHOLE	3.000	EA	1600.00000	4800.00	1850.00000	5550.00	4000.00000	12000.00
0700 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	21.000	EA	550.00000	11550.00	700.00000	14700.00	500.00000	10500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,350.00	\$	20,250.00	\$	22,500.00
SECTION 0003 CATEGORY NUMBER 0003								
0710 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	8.000	EA	550.00000	4400.00	700.00000	5600.00	500.00000	4000.00
0720 823.332 GATE VALVE BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	20.000	EA	145.00000	2900.00	250.00000	5000.00	100.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,300.00	\$	10,600.00	\$	6,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,722,098.12	\$	2,776,606.52	\$	2,971,557.00